
Hampton Plaza, 38-40 State St., Albany NY 12207 │www.nyshcr.org 

KATHY HOCHUL 
Governor 

RUTHANNE VISNAUSKAS 
Commissioner/CEO 

Memorandum 

TO:   ALL Weatherization Subgrantees 

FROM:    Chris Chimento, Assistant Commissioner / Assistant Vice President

Date: November 20, 2023

Subject:  Notice of WAP Income Eligibility Limits Revised Effective Immediately 

New Income thresholds have been issued and are now in effect for the Weatherization Assistance Program. 
Please contact your assigned program representative if you have any questions.  

2023-24 WEATHERIZATION INCOME THRESHOLD

Household Size  Monthly Income  Annual Income 

1 $3,035
2 $3,970
3 $4,904
4 $5,838
5 $6,772
6 $7,706
7 $7,881
8 $8,427*
9 $9,283*
10 $10,140*
*200% of Federal Poverty Level for each additional person per household above 10, add $10,280

$36,420
$47,640

$58,848

$70,056
$81,264
$92,472
$94,572

$101,120*
$111,400*

$121,680*




