

KATHY HOCHUL
Governor

RUTHANNE VISNAUSKAS Commissioner/CEO

## Memorandum

TO: ALL Weatherization Subgrantees

FROM: Chris Chimento, Assistant Commissioner / Assistant Vice President

Date: November 20, 2023

Subject: Notice of WAP Income Eligibility Limits Revised Effective Immediately

New Income thresholds have been issued and are now in effect for the Weatherization Assistance Program. Please contact your assigned program representative if you have any questions.

## 2023-24 WEATHERIZATION INCOME THRESHOLD

Household Size	Monthly Income	Annual Income
1	\$3,035	\$36,420
2	\$3,970	\$47,640
3	\$4,904	\$58,848
4	\$5,838	\$70,056
5	\$6,772	\$81,264
6	\$7,706	\$92,472
7	\$7,881	\$94,572
8	\$8,427*	\$101,120*
9	\$9,283*	\$111,400*
10	\$10,140*	\$121,680*
*200% of Federal Poverty L	evel for each additional person per hou	usehold above 10, add \$10,280